

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/6/2025
IA NO: CAN/1/2025

Smti. R. Vijay Laxmi

Vs.

Smti. R.Satyanarayanamma & Others

Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal ... for the appellant

Mr. Rakesh Pal Gobind ... for the opposite parties

July 04, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.04

Mr. Rakesh Pal Gobind, learned advocate appeared for the opposite parties and submits that he has filed CAVEAT.

This Court finds that the CAVEAT is on record.

The learned advocate for the appellant has served copy of the appeal along with CAN application to the learned counsel for the opposite parties.

Let the matter appear on 08.07.2025.

(**Krishna Rao, J.**)