

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/6/2025

Smti. R. Vijay Laxmi

Vs.

Smti. R. Satyanarayanamma and Others

Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Pal Gobind ... for the respondents

August 28, 2025
[SR]
Item No.1

Matter be placed before the Division Bench on August 29,
2025.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order downloaded
from the official website of this Court.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)