

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/6/2025

Smti. R. Vijay Laxmi

Vs.

Smti. R. Satyanarayanamma

Mr. K. M. B. Jayapal ... for the appellant

Mr. Rakesh Pal Gobind ... for the respondent

August 29, 2025
[SR]
Item No.1

Leave is granted to the learned advocate for the appellant to file the Hon'ble Second Judge's copy.

Paper book filed on behalf of the appellant be kept with the record.

This Court is informed that the appeal is ready as regards service by appearance and it is otherwise ready for disposal.

The appeal therefore be placed before the next available Circuit Bench for hearing.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(**Gaurang Kanth, J.**)

(**Biswajit Basu, J.**)